Technical Specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0051-EGIN
Version no. 1 dated 22/07/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCM012 DISTRIBUTION FUSE-CUTOUT UP TO 36 kV
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks

7 DESCRIPTION
7.1 LIST OF COMPONENTS
Type code Description
Rated
Voltage
(kV)
Fuse
base
type
Pollution
level
Rated
breaking
capacity
(kA)
GSCM012/1 Linear fuse-cutout 24kV 8kA (pollution level d) 24 1 d 8
GSCM012/2 Linear fuse-cutout 24kV 8kA (pollution level e) 24 1 e 8
GSCM012/3 V-shaped fuse-cutout 24kV 8kA (pollution level d) 24 2 d 8
GSCM012/4 V-shaped fuse-cutout 24kV 8kA (pollution level e) 24 2 e 8
GSCM012/5 Linear fuse-cutout 36kV 8kA (pollution level d) 36 1 d 8
GSCM012/6 Linear fuse-cutout 36kV 8kA (pollution level e) 36 1 e 8
GSCM012/7 V-shaped fuse-cutout 36kV 8kA (pollution level d) 36 2 d 8
GSCM012/8 V-shaped fuse-cutout 36kV 8kA (pollution level e) 36 2 e 8
GSCM012/9 Linear fuse-cutout 24kV 10,6kA (pollution level d) 24 1 d 10,6
Table 2 – List of components (fuse-cutout)
Technical Specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0051-EGIN
Version no. 1 dated 22/07/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCM012 DISTRIBUTION FUSE-CUTOUT UP TO 36 kV
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
Type code Description
Rated
current
(A)
Type
GSCM012/20 Fuse-link type K 1A 1 K
GSCM012/21 Fuse-link type K 2A 2 K
GSCM012/22 Fuse-link type K 3A 3 K
GSCM012/23 Fuse-link type K 6,3A 6,3 K
GSCM012/24 Fuse-link type K 8A 8 K
GSCM012/25 Fuse-link type K 10A 10 K
GSCM012/26 Fuse-link type K 12,5A 12,5 K
GSCM012/27 Fuse-link type K 16A 16 K
GSCM012/28 Fuse-link type K 20A 20 K
GSCM012/29 Fuse-link type K 25A 25 K
GSCM012/30 Fuse-link type K 31,5A 31,5 K
GSCM012/31 Fuse-link type K 40A 40 K
GSCM012/32 Fuse-link type K 50A 50 K
GSCM012/33 Fuse-link type K 63A 63 K
GSCM012/34 Fuse-link type K 80A 80 K
GSCM012/35 Fuse-link type K 100A 100 K
Table 3 – List of components (K type fuse-link)
Technical Specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0051-EGIN
Version no. 1 dated 22/07/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCM012 DISTRIBUTION FUSE-CUTOUT UP TO 36 kV
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
Type code Description
Rated
current
(A)
Type
GSCM012/40 Fuse-link type T 1A 1 T
GSCM012/41 Fuse-link type T 2A 2 T
GSCM012/42 Fuse-link type T 3A 3 T
GSCM012/43 Fuse-link type T 6,3A 6,3 T
GSCM012/44 Fuse-link type T 8A 8 T
GSCM012/45 Fuse-link type T 10A 10 T
GSCM012/46 Fuse-link type T 12,5A 12,5 T
GSCM012/47 Fuse-link type T 16A 16 T
GSCM012/48 Fuse-link type T 20A 20 T
GSCM012/49 Fuse-link type T 25A 25 T
GSCM012/50 Fuse-link type T 31,5A 31,5 T
GSCM012/51 Fuse-link type T 40A 40 T
GSCM012/52 Fuse-link type T 50A 50 T
GSCM012/53 Fuse-link type T 63A 63 T
GSCM012/54 Fuse-link type T 80A 80 T
GSCM012/55 Fuse-link type T 100A 100 T
Table 4 – List of components (T type fuse-link)
Technical Specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0051-EGIN
Version no. 1 dated 22/07/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCM012 DISTRIBUTION FUSE-CUTOUT UP TO 36 kV
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
Type code Description
Rated
current
(A)
Type
GSCM012/60 Fuse-link type H 0,5A 0,5 H
GSCM012/61 Fuse-link type H 1A 1 H
GSCM012/62 Fuse-link type H 2A 2 H
GSCM012/63 Fuse-link type H 3A 3 H
GSCM012/64 Fuse-link type H 5A 5 H
Table 5 – List of components (H type fuse-link)
For material codes please refer to TSM (Technical Specification Management)
7.2 APPLICABLE LAWS AND REFERENCE STANDARDS
Reference documents listed below (amendments included) shall be the edition in-force at the contract date.
7.2.1 International standard
IEC 60282-2 High-voltage fuses – Part 2: Expulsion fuses.
IEC 60282-4  High-voltage fuses – Part 4: Additional testing requirements for high-voltage
expulsion fuses utilizing polymeric insulators.
IEC/TS 60815-1 Selection and dimensioning of high-voltage insulators for polluted conditions – Part
1: Definitions, information and general principles.
IEC/TS 60815-3 Selection and dimensioning of high-voltage insulators intended for use in polluted
conditions – Part 3: Polymer insulators for a.c. systems.
IEEE C37.42 Specifications for High-Voltage (>1000 V) Fuses and Accessories.
NBR 7282 Dispositivos fusíveis de alta tensão — Dispositivos tipo expulsão — Requisitos e
métodos de ensaio.
ISO 1461 Hot dip galvanized coatings on fabricated iron and steel articles -- Specifications
and test methods.
ISO 1183-1 Plastics -- Methods for determining the density of non-cellular plastics -- Part 1:
Immersion method, liquid pycnometer method and titration method.
ISO 868 Plastics and ebonite - Determination of indentation hardness by means of a
durometer (Shore hardness).
Technical Specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0051-EGIN
Version no. 1 dated 22/07/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCM012 DISTRIBUTION FUSE-CUTOUT UP TO 36 kV
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
ISO 37 Rubber, vulcanized or thermoplastic -- Determination of tensile stress-strain
properties.
ISO 34-1 Rubber, vulcanized or thermoplastic -- Determination of tear strength -- Part 1:
Trouser, angle and crescent test pieces.
IEC 60587 Electrical insulating materials used under severe ambient conditions - Test methods
for evaluating resistance to tracking and erosion.
IEC 61621 Dry, solid insulating materials - Resistance test to high-voltage, low-current arc
discharges.
IEC 62631-1 Dielectric and resistive properties of solid insulating materials - Part 1: General.
IEC TS 62073 Guidance on the measurement of hydrophobicity of insulator surfaces.
7.2.2 Enel standards
• MAT-O&M-NCS-2021-0033-EGIN version 3 “Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCG002
Technical Conformity Assessment”.
• Contractual Requirements for Components and Materials Quality management.
• CNS-O&M-S&L-2021-0032-EGIN “Global Infrastructure and Networks Barcode specification.
• Packaging, transport, and delivery requirements rev.2.
7.2.3 Brazil
• NR-10 – Segurança em instalações e serviços em eletricidade.
7.2.4 Chile

following information:
• Manufacturer’s name or trademark
• ENEL type code
• Manufacturer’s designation
• Year and month of manufacture.
• Rated insulation level.
• Rated voltage (Ur)
• Rated current (Ir)
Technical Specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0051-EGIN
Version no. 1 dated 22/07/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCM012 DISTRIBUTION FUSE-CUTOUT UP TO 36 kV
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
7.7.2 Fuse-carrier
• Manufacturer’s name or trademark
• Manufacturer’s designation
• Year and month of manufacture.
• Rated voltage (Ur)
• Rated current (Ir)
• Rated breaking capacity and TRV class.
• Rated frequency.
• Reflective tape to distinguish between the open and closed position at nighttime.
7.7.3 Fuse-links
• Manufacturer's name or trademark.
• Manufacturer's type designation.
• Rated current (Ir) and speed designation.
• Rated voltage (Ur)
Technical Specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0051-EGIN
Version no. 1 dated 22/07/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCM012 DISTRIBUTION FUSE-CUTOUT UP TO 36 kV
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
7.8 GENERAL DRAWINGS
7.8.1 Fuse base type 1 (Linear)
7.8.2 Fuse-base type 2 (V-shaped)
Technical Specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0051-EGIN
Version no. 1 dated 22/07/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCM012 DISTRIBUTION FUSE-CUTOUT UP TO 36 kV
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
7.8.3 Fuse-carrier
Ur (kV) A [mm]
24 375±2
36 468±2
The internal diameter for the fuse-carrier shall be 11,1 mm.
Technical Specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0051-EGIN
Version no. 1 dated 22/07/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCM012 DISTRIBUTION FUSE-CUTOUT UP TO 36 kV
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
8 ANNEX A - TECHNICAL CHECK LIST
Item Unit Requested Offered
1 General information
1.1 Supplier name
1.2 Production plant address
1.3 Distribution Company and Country
1.4 Type Code
1.5 Designation
1.6 Supplier reference
2 Voltage
2.1 Rated voltage [kV]
2.2 Rated short-duration power-frequency withstand voltage – Common value [kV]
2.3 Rated short-duration power-frequency withstand voltage – Across the isolating
distance
[kV]
2.4 Rated lightning impulse withstand voltage – Common value [kV]
2.5 Rated lightning impulse withstand voltage - Across the isolating distance                                                                                                                                                                                                              [kV]
3 Current
3.1 Rated current of fuse base [A]
3.2 Rated current of fuse-carrier [A]
4 Rated frequency [Hz]
5 Rated breaking capacity  [kA]
6 Polymeric insulator
6.1 Material
6.2 RUSCD [mm/kV]
7 Seismic qualification level
8 TRV class
9. Drawings with material characteristics
Fuse cutout check-list
Technical Specification code: MAT-E&C-NC-2021-0051-EGIN
Version no. 1 dated 22/07/2021
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCM012 DISTRIBUTION FUSE-CUTOUT UP TO 36 kV
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
Item Unit Requested Offered
1 General information
1.1 Supplier name
1.2 Production plant address
1.3 Distribution Company and Country
1.4 Type Code
1.5 Designation
1.6 Supplier reference
2 Voltage
2.1 Rated voltage [kV]
3 Current
3.1 Rated current [A]
8 Type -
9. Drawings with material characteristics
Fuse-link check-list